
 

 

SERVICE LIST 
 
PARTY COUNSEL 

101133330 Saskatchewan Ltd. and 

101149825 Saskatchewan Ltd. 

Attention: Ian Sutherland 

McDougall Gauley LLP 

500 – 616 Main Street 

Saskatoon, SK   S7H 0J6 

Phone:  (306) 665-5417 

FAX:  (306) 664-4431 

Email:  isutherland@mcdougallgauley.com   

Attention: Craig Frith 

McDougall Gauley LLP 

500 – 616 Main Street 

Saskatoon, SK   S7H 0J6 

Phone:  (306) 665-5432 

FAX:  (306) 664-4431 

Email:  cfrith@mcdougallgauley.com   

Firm Capital Corp. Attention:  David Gerecke 

Miller Thomson LLP 

300, 15 – 23
rd

 Street East 

Saskatoon, SK   S7K 0H6 

Phone: (306) 667-5615 

FAX:   (306) 652-1586 

Email: dgerecke@millerthomson.com  

 

Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 

 

Attention:  Jeff Lee, Q.C. 

MacPerson Leslie & Tyerman LLP 

1500, 410 – 22
nd

 Street East 

Saskatoon,  SK   S7K 5T6 

Phone: (306) 975-7136 

FAX:   (306) 975-7145 

Email: jmlee@mlt.com  

Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 

 

Attention:  Brent Warga 

2300 - 360 Main Street  

Winnipeg, MB   R3C 3Z3 

Phone: (204) 944-3611 

FAX:   (204) 947-2689 

Email: bwarga@deloitte.ca   

Attention:   Jasmin Calyniuk 

40, 122 – 1
st
 Avenue South 

Saskatoon, SK   S7K 7E5 

Phone:  (306) 343-4475 

FAX:  (306) 343-4240 

Email:  jcalyniuk@deloitte.ca  

mailto:isutherland@mcdougallgauley.com
mailto:cfrith@mcdougallgauley.com
mailto:dgerecke@millerthomson.com
mailto:jmlee@mlt.com
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Atlantic (HS) Financial Corporation Attention:  Frank Pa 

211 – 80 Acadia Ave 

Markham, ON   L3R 9V1 

Phone: (905) 940-2783 

Email: frankpa@atlfn.com   

Affinity Credit Union Attention:  Randall M. Sandbeck, Q.C. 

1000 – 2002 Victoria Avenue 

Regina, SK   S4P 0R7 

Phone:  (306) 347-2105 

FAX:  (306) 352-0771 

Email:  rsandbeck@owzw.com  

Attention:  Shelley Joyce 

Phone:  (306) 347-2109 

Email:  sjoyce@owzw.com  

SaskPower Attention:   Anne Laliberte 

Phone: 1-888-757-6937 (option 1,1,4&5) 

FAX: (306) 566-2430 

Email:  estatesandinsolvencies@saskpower.com  

SaskEnergy Attention:  Wendi Frederick 

900 – 1777 Victoria Avenue 

Regina, SK   S4P 4K5 

Phone: (306) 777-9321 

FAX:  (306) 777-9223 

Email:  collections@saskenergy.com 

Cobra Mortgage Services Ltd. Attention: Eric Johnson 

c/o Miller Thomson LLP 

600, 2103 11
th

 Avenue, 

Regina, Saskatchewan S4P 3Z8 

Phone: (306)-347-8337  

Fax (306)-347-8350 

Email: ejohnson@millerthomson.com  

Canadian Western Trust Company Attention: Joanne Chiasson 

#3000, 10303 Jasper Avenue 

Edmonton, Alberta  T5J 3X6 

Phone: (780) 423-8801  

Fax: (780) 423-8811 

Email: joanne.chiasson@cwbank.com  

 

City of Regina Attention: Jana-Marie Odling 

City of Regina 

2476 Victoria Avenue 

PO Box 1790 

Regina, Saskatchewan  S4P 3L8 

Email: jodling@regina.ca  

mailto:frankpa@atlfn.com
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Impact Security Group Inc. Attention: Michael Ball 

2 – 456 Main Street 

Winnipeg, Manitoba  R3B 1B6 

Email: mball@impactsecuritygroup.ca 

 

Atlas Sanitary Sewer Services Attention: Joy White 

2333 6
th

 Avenue 

Regina, Saskatchewan  S4R 1B4 

Email: joy.atlas@sasktel.net 

 

Prairie Meats Attention: Kelly Leahy 

2450 Dudley Street 

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan  S7M 5S9 

Email: kelly@prairiemeats.ca 

 

 

Pro AV – Professional Audio Visual Ltd. Attention: Richard Kowalyk 

1370 Cornwall Street 

Regina, Saskatchewan  S4R 2HS 

Email: info@proavltd.com 

 

GV Audio Inc. Attention: Derek Gould 

1355 Scarth Street 

Regina, Saskatchewan  S4R 2E7 

Email: derekg@gvaudio.ca 

 

D-Code Engineering Ltd. Attention: Lara DeRosier 

306 Dore Way 

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan  S7K 4Y2 

Email: dcodeengineering@sasktel.net 

 

SaskTel Attention: F. Pelletier 

12
th

 Floor, 2121 Saskatchewan Drive 

Regina, Saskatchewan  S4P 3Y2 

Facsimile: 877-790-0011 

mailto:mball@impactsecuritygroup.ca
mailto:joy.atlas@sasktel.net
mailto:kelly@prairiemeats.ca
mailto:info@proavltd.com
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mailto:dcodeengineering@sasktel.net


 

 

Blue Chip Leasing Corporation Attention: Juanita Gaona 

Unit 16 - 156 Duncan Mill Road 

Toronto, Ontario  M3B 3N2 

Email: juanita@bluechipleasing.com  

Western Litho Printers Attention: Terry Leigh 

300 Dewdney Avenue 

Regina, Saskatchewan  S4N 0E3 

Email: terry@westernlitho.ca 

 

A-1 Rent Alls Attention: Deborah Wright 

1270 Halifax Street 

Regina, Saskatchewan  S4R 1T8 

Email: Debbie@rent1.net 

 

Momentum HVAC Services Attention: Mikolay A. Cupial 

SQL LLP 

302 – 2201 11
th

 Avenue (Canada Place) 

Regina, Saskatchewan  S4P 0J8 

Email: mcupial@sqlllp.com 

 

Momentum HVAC Services 

1411 1
st
 Avenue 

Regina, Saskatchewan  S4R 3T8 

Darlene Hanis Box 446 

Esterhazy, Saskatchewan  S0A 0X0 

Email: dhanis1976@gmail.com 

 

Firm Capital Mortgage Fund Inc. Attention: Jonathan Mair 

103 Cartwright Avenue 

Toronto, Ontario  M2P 1A2 

Email: jmair@firmcapital.com 

  

University of Saskatchewan Attention: Nicole Rozon 

E287 – 105 Administration Place 

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan  S7N 5A2 

Email: nicole.rozon@usask.ca 
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We An-ser Communications Group Attention: Jennifer Harkes 

Box 32058 

Regina, Saskatchewan  S4N 7L2 

Email: accounting@wean-ser.com 

 

Saskatchewan Association of Licensed Practical 

Nurses 

Attention: Lynsay Nair 

Email: lnair@salpn.com 
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